Tariff No. 27

25th R

Revised Page No.

1

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company

#### CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	1
Check Sheet	25 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	3
6 7	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11 12	0
12	0
13	0
14 15	1
15	1
16	2
17	1
18	0
19	0
20	0
21	20
22	4
23	1
24	4
25	21

Page	Current
Number	Revision
26	1
26 27 28	1 0
28	17
29	17
30	17 17 2 0 1 0 2 7 7 7 6 5 6 4 0
31 32	17
32	2
33	2
34 35	0
35	1
36	0
37	0
38	2
39	7
40	7
41	6
42	5
43 44	6
44	4
45	0

Page Number	Current
Number	Revision

Supplements in Effect Appendix A Current <u>Revision</u> 0

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst
Issue Date: November 16, 2011 Effective Date: January 1, 2012
(For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG-\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ By: \_\_\_\_\_

Tariff No. 27				3rd	Revised Page No.	5
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar		•	nc. & Rabanco sal Company	Companies	G-60	
	<u>ltem 5</u>	Applica	tion of Rates	Taxes		
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amo	unt of tax:	Applic	cation (Commodities an	d territory)
King County BOH	05-02 {C}				ers in King County	.,
King County BOH	05-02 {C}	\$ 11.24	(A) per Month	Non-Res'l cus	stomers in King County	
City of Kent	Section 3.18.020	8.50%		On all service		
King County	9928	\$ 0.22	per Month		customers in Unincorp	orated King Co.
King County	10916		per ton		ered to Rabanco & Bla	
City of Auburn	5700	6.38%	•	On Garbage,	Recycleables and Yard	d Debris
Issued By: Alex Bren	ner. Sr. Market Analys	st				
-	-			Effortiv	o Date: January 1 201	2
Issue Date November	10, 2011	(Fo	or Official Use (		e Date: January 1, 201	۷
Docket No. TG		Date	9:		By:	

Tariff No.	27	-				20th	Revised Page No.	21		
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Fiorito Enterpr Kent-Meridian			o Co	mpanies (	G-60			
					Rat	tes (conti	inued on next page)			
Rates in this ite						· · · ·				
condominiums, (2) When required recycling, and y condominiums,	erty. This includes etc., where servic by a local governm ardwaste service r and apartment bu owner or manager	s single family dwelli e is billed directly to nent service level or nust be provided for ildings of less than 4	ings, duple the occup dinance, s single-far t residentia	xes, apa ant of ead olid wasto nily dwell al units, w	rtmer ch re: e coll ings, /here	nts, mobile sidential ur ection, curl duplexes, service is	homes, hit, and/or bside mobile homes,			
Numbers	<b>F</b> actorian and				Va	under so a final	Ontional			
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle	Service		rdwaste ervice	Optional Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Ra			Rate	Rental			
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 8.51 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 0.40			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.22 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 0.64			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 22.59 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 32.38 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 43.28 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 2.00			
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 52.98 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 2.50			
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 66.53 (A)	φ \$	5.36	\$ \$	6.29	\$ 3.00			
		. ,								
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.22 (A)	\$	5.36	\$ \$	6.29	\$ 1.00			
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 21.32 (A)	\$	5.36	•	6.29	\$ 1.50			
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 28.43 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 1.50			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 5.05 (A)	\$	5.36	\$	6.29	\$ 0.50			
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$	7.00	<b>*</b>	7.00	<b>•</b> • • <b>•</b>			
Yardwaste Only				0/1 14/	\$	7.29	\$ 1.50			
Note 1: Descriptior Note 2: Descriptior	Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of &lt;\$1.05&gt; applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>									
				rates o	n th	is page	expire on: July 31, 2012	2		
Issued By:	Alex Brenner,	Sr. Market Anal	yst							
Issue Date:	November 16		(F				ctive Date: January 1, 2	012		
			(For Offi	cial Use	e On	iy)				
Docket No. TG		Date:				_ By:				

Tariff No.	27										2	21st	R	levised l	Page	No.		25
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Numbe de Name(s)	r:	Fiorito Enterpris Kent-Meridian I			Companies	G-60	)										
		<u>ltem 10</u>	)5 Multi-fan	nily Service	- Rat	es per Co	ontair	ner										
Service Area:	UNINCORPO	RATED KIN	G COUNTY															
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon		1 Yard	1.	5 Yard	2	2 Yard	3	Yard	4	Yard	6	Yard	8	Yard
Permanent Acc First Pick-up		\$ 3.64 (A)	\$ 6.00 (A)	\$ 9.01 (A		17.18 (A)		4.84 (A)		1.93 (A)		3.09 (A)		3.29 (A)		.79 (A)		
Each Add'l Pick		\$ 3.64 (A)	\$ 6.00 (A)	\$ 9.01 (A	<u> </u>	17.18 (A)		4.84 (A)		1.93 (A)	-	3.09 (A)		3.29 (A)		.79 (A)		
Special Pick-up		\$ 8.45	\$ 9.69	\$ 11.9	5 \$ '	19.95 (A)	\$ 2 <sup>°</sup>	7.38 (A)	\$3	5.12 (A)	\$ 51	1.11 (A)	\$60	6.15 (A)	\$ 94	.42 (A)	\$ 124	.79 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.5	0 \$	7.00	\$	8.50	\$	9.50	\$	12.00	\$	13.75	\$	20.00	\$	23.50
Temporary Acc	ount																	
Initial Delivery					\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
Pickup Rate					\$	17.42	\$	25.71	\$	32.89	\$		\$	61.69	\$	87.73	\$	115.88
Rent Per Day					\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.35	\$	1.35	\$	1.35
Rent Per Month	ו ו				\$	10.80	\$	11.25	\$	11.95	\$	12.80	\$	13.70	\$	16.25	\$	18.85
Note 1:	The charge incl	uded in this rate	for recycling is	\$ 1.06. Descri	ption/ru	les related	to recy	ycling										
		own on page30.																
Note 2:	-		for yardwaste is	s \$ <u>n/a</u> . Des	cription	rules relate	ed to											
	yardwaste prog																	
Note 3:			icable) is: <\$0.3															
Note 4:		-	ervice requested															
	particular trip. I fails to set rece		given for partiall ollection.	y filled cans.	No cred	its will be g	iven if	customer										
Note 5:		an occasional e	ktra can, unit, to	ter, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can o	on a											
		-	Rate per	receptacle								Rate per	recept	acle				
		eceptacle	Per p	bickup				Type of r	ecepta	acle		Per p	oickup					
	32-gallon can o	r unit	n/a				90-ga	allon toter				n/a						
	Mini-can		n/a															
	Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter		n/a n/a		_													
	<u>-</u>																	
Note 6:	Customers may	request no moi	e than one picku	up per month,	on an "	on call" bas	sis, at											
	\$ n/a per can/	unit. Service wi	Il be rendered or	n the normal s	chedule	d pickup d	ay for	the										
			des. Note: If cu				•											
			lay, rates for spe	•		•												
Accessorial cha	arges assessed	(lids, unlocking,	unlatching, etc.)															
	Gate charge \$1	40																
	Cate chaige +						Dee	volina		oo rotoo	on 1	hia naa	× ×		lub.	24 204	n	
		<u> </u>					Rec	sycning s	servi	ce rates	ont	nis pag	e ext	bire on:	July	51, 2017	2	
Issued By:	Alex Brenne	r, Sr. Market	Analyst															
Issue Date:	November 1	6, 2011		(For 0#:	vial 11-	o Ortal						Ef	fectiv	ve Date:	Janua	ary 1, 2	012	
				(For Offic	iai US	e Oniy)												
Docket No. TG-			Date:		I	Ву:			-									

Tariff No.	27				17th	Revised	Page No.	28			
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	orises, Inc. & F n Disposal Co	Rabanco Com mpany	panies G-60						
					• • • • •						
		m 106 Conta pacted Materia									
	Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Are	Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY										
NOTE: Th	e rates on this page app	bly to compacto	ors with compa	action ratios o	f up to 3.5 to	1.					
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanen		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)	¢445.00	Φ 4 E 4 OE (A)	Φ 407 44 (A)	¢ 004 00 (A)	Φ <u>Ω</u> ΕΕ <b>Ζ4</b> (Δ)	¢ 000 70 (A)				
First Pick	up ditional Pickup			\$ 187.41 (A) \$ 187.41 (A)							
Special P							\$ 323.76 (A) \$ 323.76 (A)				
Temporar		ψ110.22	φ 101.20 ( <i>i</i> i)	φ 101111 ( <i>i</i> , i)	φ 22 1.20 ( <i>i</i> i)	¢ 200.1 1 (1)	φ 020.70 (7t)				
Initial Del											
Pickup R											
Rent Per	Calendar Day										
Rent Per	Month										
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge included in Recycling debit/ <credit< td=""><td>ed for service lit will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is this rate for re</td><td>requested, ev for partially-fi the rate for th s to be include ecycling is \$ 3.</td><td>ren if fewer co lled containers ne first pickup ed in the rate f .71.</td><td>ntainers are s s. and each add</td><td>erviced on a itional pickup</td><td></td><td></td></credit<>	ed for service lit will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is this rate for re	requested, ev for partially-fi the rate for th s to be include ecycling is \$ 3.	ren if fewer co lled containers ne first pickup ed in the rate f .71.	ntainers are s s. and each add	erviced on a itional pickup					
Accessoria	Il charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, ur	nlatching, etc.	)							
	Gate charge \$1.40										
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2012										
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	et Analyst									
Issue Date	: November 16, 2011		Enr Offici	al Use Only)	E	ffective Date:	January 1, 20	)12			
				ai USE UIIIY)							
Docket No	. TG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27			17th	Revised	Page No.	29			
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)		ses, Inc. & Rabar Disposal Compar	•	G-60					
		<u> Container S</u> <i>I</i> aterial (Custome Rates sta		er) - MULTI-FAM						
	Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY									
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1.										
D	. Comula c				of Container					
Permanent	t (if applicable)	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard			
First Pickup		\$127.53	\$ 182.57 (A)	\$ 231 50 (A)	\$ 280 11 (A)	\$ 320 38 (A)	\$ 378 31 (Δ)			
· · ·	nal Diakun		\$ 182.57 (A)	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,			
Each Additio			\$ 182.57 (A) \$ 182.57 (A)	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,			
		\$127.55	φ 162.57 (A)	φ 231.50 (A)	φ 200.44 (A)	ф 329.30 (A)	φ 370.31 (A)			
Temporary Initial Deliver			1	1			1			
Pickup Rate	ly									
Rent Per Ca	lendar Day									
Rent Per Mo	nth									
Note 2: <sup>Note 3:</sup> Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.Note 3:The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 5.30.									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 <b>Recycling service rates on this page expire on:</b> July 31, 2012										
Issued Bv:	Alex Brenner, Sr. Mark	et Analyst								
		,								
Issue Date:	November 16, 2011	(Fr	or Official Use		ffective Date:	January 1, 2	012			
		(7 0		<i>()</i>						
Docket No. TG	ò	Date:		Ву:		_				

Tariff No. <u>27</u>	2nd	Revised Page No. 38
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterpris Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian I	ses, Inc. & Rabanco Companies Disposal Company	G-60
<u>Item 2</u>	2 <u>30 Disposal Fees</u>	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the	e tariff specifically refer to this iter	m.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$109.00 per ton(A)
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$136.75 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	yardwaste	\$75.00 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	garbage	\$109.00 per ton(A)
Rabanco Transfer Station	CDL	\$76.25 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	yardwaste	\$47.50 per ton
Black River Transfer Station	CDL	\$95.00 per ton
Land Recovery Inc.	Minimum Charge	\$7.00 per load
Land Recovery Inc.	Sheetrock & Plasterboard	\$8.00 per yard
Land Recovery Inc.	Concrete & Stumps	\$12.50 per yard
Seattle Transfer Stations	garbage	\$82.50 per ton
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$33.25 per ton(R)
		\$ per
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Inc appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions a sheets as necessary.	<b>.</b> .	
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst Issue Date: November 16, 2011	Fffe	ctive Date: January 1, 2012
	Official Use Only)	ouve Date. January 1, 2012
(+0)		
Docket No. TG E	Date:	By:
		-

Tariff No.	27							7th	Revised	Page No.	39	
Company	Name/Permit Numb	· Fiarita Entarn	riana Ina 8 P	lahanaa Camr	nonica C 60							
	Trade Name(s)	•	n Disposal Cor	•	Janies G-60							
		10.00										
	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)											
		NON-CO	•	· · ·	•	liner)						
	Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Are	Service Area: As defined in appendix A.											
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer						
Permanen	t Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 0.62	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.87	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 23.50	
First Pick	up	\$ 3.47 (A)		\$ 8.51 (A)	\$ 16.12 (A)	\$ 23.20 (A)	\$ 29.89 (A)	\$ 44.91 (A)	\$ 59.05 (A)	\$ 93.43 (A)	\$ 123.45 (A)	
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$ 3.47 (A)	\$ 5.67 (A)	\$ 8.51 (A)	\$ 16.12 (A)	\$ 23.20 (A)	( )	\$ 44.91 (A)	\$ 59.05 (A)	\$ 93.43 (A)	\$ 123.45 (A)	
Special P		\$ 8.28	\$ 9.35	\$ 11.44	\$ 17.47 (A)	\$ 25.79 (A)	\$ 33.00 (A)	\$ 47.93 (A)	\$ 61.91 (A)	\$ 88.06 (A)	\$ 116.31 (A)	
Temporary	y Service											
Initial Del	livery				\$ 40.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00				
Pickup Ra	ate				\$ 17.47 (A)	\$ 25.79 (A)	\$ 33.00 (A)	\$ 47.93 (A)	\$ 61.91 (A)	\$ 88.06 (A)	\$ 116.31 (A)	
Rent Per	Calendar Day				\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	
Rent Per	Month				\$ 10.80	\$ 11.25	\$ 11.95	\$ 12.80	\$ 13.70	\$ 16.25	\$ 18.85	
Note 2: Accessoria	Note1:       Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.         Note 2:       Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Gate charge \$1.40											
	Alex Brenner, Sr. I : November 16, 201		t					F	ffective Date:	January 1, 20	112	
			(For (	Official Use Or	nly)			E			··-	
	. TG		Data		D.	<i></i>						
DUCKET NO.	. 10		Date:		Ву	/·						

SUD 12/2/11											
Tariff No27		7th	Revised Page No.	40							
	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco	Companies	G-60								
Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
	245 Container Service Dumped										
	Non-compacted Material (Customer	-owned cont	ainer)								
	Includes Commercial Can	Service									
	Rates stated per container,	per pickup									
Service Area: As defined in appe	Service Area: As defined in appendix A.										
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	32 gal can 64 Gallon Cart 96 Gallon C	art									
First Pickup	\$ 3.47 (A) \$ 5.67 (A) \$ 8.51 (A)	4)									
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.47 (A) \$ 5.67 (A) \$ 8.51 (A)	A)									
Special Pickups	<b>\$</b> 8.28 <b>\$</b> 9.35 <b>\$</b> 11.4	4									
Monthly Rent											
Temporary Service											
Pickup Rate											
unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Mai	rket Analyst										
Issue Date: November 16, 2011		E	Effective Date: January 1,	2012							
	(For Official Use On	ly)									
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:								

Tariff No.	27					6th	Revised F	Page No.	41	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		•	rises, Inc. & Ra Disposal Corr	•	nies G-60				
	<u> </u>	Item 2	Compact	ainer Service - ed Material (Cu es stated per c	ustomer-owned	d container)	<u>iicle</u>			
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.										
Permanent	+ Sorvioo	<u> </u>	1 Vord	2 Vord	Size or T 3 Yard	ype of Contain		6 Vord		
	tent (if applicable)		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yaru	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
First Pick		\$	111.51	\$ 143.83 (A)	\$ 176.28 (A)	\$ 206 45 (A)	\$ 237.16 (A)	\$ 301.50 (A)		
	itional Pickup	\$	111.51	\$ 143.83 (A)		( )	\$ 237.16 (A)	\$ 301.50 (A)		
Special Pi		\$	111.51	\$ 143.83 (A)	\$ 176.28 (A)	\$ 206.45 (A)	\$ 237.16 (A)	\$ 301.50 (A)		
Temporary										
Initial Deli	very									
Pickup Ra	ate									
	Calendar Day									
Rent Per	Month									
Note 2: Accessorial	particular trip. No cl Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent I charges assessed (I Gate charge \$1.40	e: If re t is not	ent is shov t shown, it	vn, the rate for is to be includ	the first pickup ed in the rate f	and each add		must		
	Alex Brenner, Sr. Ma November 16, 2011		Analyst	(Eor Offici	al Use Only)	E	Effective Date:	January 1, 20	12	
					ai USE UIIIY)					
Docket No.	TG			Date:		By:				

Tariff No. 27					5th	Revised I	Page No.	42
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.								
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1.								
		Cine or Tree of Container						
Permanent Service	1 Ya	Size or Type of Container           1 Yard         2 Yard         3 Yard         4 Yard         5 Yard         6 Yard						
Monthly Rent (if applica		lia						
First Pickup	\$	122.23	\$ 171.97 (A)	\$ 215.60 (A)	\$ 259.24 (A)	\$ 302.88 (A)	\$ 346.51 (A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$	122.23		\$ 215.60 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$	122.23	\$ 171.97 (A)	\$ 215.60 (A)	\$ 259.24 (A)	\$ 302.88 (A)	\$ 346.51 (A)	
Temporary Service			-			-		
Initial Delivery								
Pickup Rate								
Rent Per Calendar Day								
Rent Per Month								
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40								
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Sr. Market Analyst								
Issue Date: November 16	6, 2011				E	ffective Date:	January 1, 20	12
(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _			